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Question 1
Question Type: MultipleChoice

Which two in an integration Procedure or DataRaptor can execute a function like CONCAT or DATEDIFF?

Choose 2 answers

Options: 
A- In a Set Values Action in a Value field.

B- In a DataRaptor in an Output Tab Output JSON Path.

C- In a DataRaptor Action in an Input Parameters value field.

D- In a Remote Action m an Additional Output value field.

Answer: 
A, D

Question 2
Question Type: MultipleChoice



A developer has a requirement to create a child FlexCard that contains all of its parent FlexCard's records In a Datable How should the

developer configure the parent FlexCard's Node?

Options: 
A- {Records{0}}

B- {Records}

C- {Params, records}

D- {Recorded}

Answer: 
B

Question 3
Question Type: MultipleChoice

A healthcare company wants to enable its subscribers to add, edit, or delete dependents related to their policy Community portal. The

developer on the project decides to use an MniScript.



How should the developer configure the OmniScript to provide this functionality?

Options: 
A- Use an Edit Block element configured with Remote Actions.

B- Use an Edit Block element configured with SOQL statements.

C- Use an Input Block element and a DataRaptor Post Action element.

D- Use a Text Block element and a Remote Action element.

Answer: 
A

Question 4
Question Type: MultipleChoice

Refer to the exhibit.



A developer has configured an integration Procedure element with SEND/RESPONSE TRANFORMATIONS as shown.

Alternatively, how could the developer configure Additional input to send exactly the same data? Assume that the developer checked

Send Only Additional input.

A)

B)



C)

Options: 
A- Option A

B- Option B

C- Option C

Answer: 
C

Question 5
Question Type: MultipleChoice

When launching an OmniScript from an action on a FlexCard, the OmniScript displays, but no Salesforce data is populated:

Which two errors could cause this behavior?



Choose 2 answers

Choose 2 answers

Options: 
A- The Id Field for Actions in the FlexCard is blank.

B- There is no active version of the Data Raptor Extract.

C- There is no active version of the OmniScript

D- In the DataRaptor Extract Action, the Input Parameters Filter Value is misspelled.

Answer: 
A, D

Question 6
Question Type: MultipleChoice

A customer sets up two LWC OmniScripts, one embedded into another. AccountId is set in a Set Values element in the parent

OmniScript. The Accountid set in the parent OmniScript is used to set another Set values element ContextAccountId in the emvedded



OmniScript. The embedded OmniScript is activated.

While previewing the OmniScript flow from the parent, it is found that Account I set correct in the parent OmniScript. However

ContextAccount in the embedded OmniScript is not set with the Accountid from parent OmniScript. On previewing the embedded

OmniScript individually. It is found that ContextAccountId is set correctly.

What is the reason for this? Refer to the exhibit below.





Options: 
A- The WLC PubSub Messge flag in the Set Values action of the parent OmniScript has not been set.

B- The flag passData.JSON in the parent OmniScript in not configured correctly.

C- A developer failed to include a Navigate Action Element to pass data from the parent OmniScript.

D- Both parent and embedded OmniScripts have the same element name for the Set Values element.

Answer: 
A

Question 7
Question Type: MultipleChoice

...... configure Additional input to send exactly the same data? Assume that the develop checked Send Only Additional input.



A)

B)



C)

D)

Options: 
A- Option A

B- Option B

C- Option C

D- Option D

Answer: 
D



Question 8
Question Type: MultipleChoice

A developer is building an OmniScript and needs to save to Salesforce and to an AWS Order Management system.

Which OmniScript element could save all of this data?

Options: 
A- DataRaptor Post Action

B- HTTP Action

C- Integration Procedure Action

D- DataRaptor Load Action

Answer: 
C

Question 9
Question Type: MultipleChoice



What should a developer's first step be when troubleshooting whether a DataRaptor Extract is retrieving data?

Options: 
A- Go to the Lightning Console and reload the page to test.

B- Go to the PREVIEW tab In OmniScript to test.

C- Deactivate the card and layout, and go to the PREVIEW tab for the card to test.

D- Add a key/value pair in the DataRaptor to test it.

Answer: 
D

Question 10
Question Type: MultipleChoice

A developer needs to configure a DataRaptor to retrieve data from a single object. The structure of the output data does not need to be

changed.

Following best practices, which type of DataRaptor should the developer use?



Options: 
A- DataRaptor Transform

B- DataRaptor Extract

C- DataRaptor Load

D- DataRaptor Turbo Extract

Answer: 
D
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